Zagreb - 26 April 2012

T-Hrvatski Telekom

Branka Skaramuča reappointed Member of Management Board and CHRO

T-Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: THTC.L, HT.ZA; Bloomberg: THTC LI, HTRA CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, announces that at its meeting on 25 April 2012, the Supervisory Board reappointed Mrs. Branka Skaramuča as Member of the Management Board and Chief Human Resources Officer for a term of three years, beginning 1 October 2012 when her current contract expires.

Mrs. Skaramuča joined Hrvatski Telekom in 2002 as a Member of the Management Board and Chief Human Resources Officer. In March 2004 she moved to the role of Management Board member and Chief Human Resources Officer of T-Mobile Hrvatska, a post she held until December 31, 2009.

In parallel, in September 2008 the Supervisory Board of Hrvatski Telekom appointed Branka Skaramuča to her present position of Member of the Management Board and Chief Human Resources Officer of the T-HT Group

Contact details

T-Hrvatski Telekom

Erika Kašpar, Corporate Communications and Investor Relations	00 385 1 491 2000
Elvis Kneževic, Investor Relations	00 385 1 491 1114
Anita Marić Šimek, Investor Relations	00 385 1 491 1884
E-mail	<u>ir@t.ht.hr</u>
Web site	www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors

College Hill Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield

+44 (0)20 7457 2020

About T-Hrvatski Telekom

T-Hrvatski Telekom (T-HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving nearly 1.3 million fixed lines, more than 2.4 million mobile subscribers and more than 650,000 broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.

Since its initial public offering in October 2007, T-HT shares have traded on the Zagreb Stock Exchange, with global depositary receipts trading on the London Stock Exchange. Deutsche Telekom AG owns 51% of T-HT's shares, with the War Veterans' Fund owning 7% and the Pensioners' Fund holds 3.5%. The remaining free float is in the hands of private and institutional investors.